
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4848
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2003
POWER PROJECTS IN RAJASTHAN IN PUBLIC AND GOVERNMENT SECTORS
JASWANT SINGH YADAV

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of power projects sanctioned in private and public sectors in Rajasthan during the Ninth Plan;

(b) the number of such power projects lying pending and number of projects which are being implemented; and

(c) the names of above projects and estimated cost thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) to (c) : The status of power projects along with estimated cost cleared during 9th Plan for being set up in Rajasthan is given in enclosed Annexure.

ANNEX

ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4848 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK
SABHA ON 24.04.2003.

STATUS OF POWER PROJECTS CLEARED BY CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY DURING 9TH PLAN FORBEING SET UP
IN RAJASTHAN

Sr Name of Project        Capacity   Est. Cost       Status
No          (MW)     (Rs in Crore)

1.    Suratgarh      St.II   500       2057.62         Commissioned
 Unit 3 and 4,State
 Sector

2.    Ramgarh     Combined   75.325    300.10          Commissioned
 Cycle          Power
 Project(CCPP) St II
 GT-2   &  ST,  State
 Sector

3. Suratgarh, Combined 250 752.74 Under Construction
 Cycle   Gas  Turbine
 (CCGT)   St.    III.
 Steam Turbine
 RRUVNL
 Date  of  TEC  by
 CEA: 27.07.01

4. Mathania Integrated 140 871.86 Work on the
 Solar       Combined                            project is yet
 Cycle Power house                               to start.
 M/S        Rajasthan
 Renewal       Energy
 Corpn. Ltd.(RRECL)
 Date   of   TEC   of
 CEA: 27.8.1999

5. Barsingsar Lignite, 2x250 Rs1090.08 crore One unit


 NLC +US$322.7M scheduled for 10th Plan

In addition to this, Rajasthan Atomic Power Project (RAPP )( U-5 & U-6) was accorded financial sanction by Government of India towards the end of 9th Plan. The construction work in this project has commenced and is proceeding as per schedule. The scheduled dates of commencement of commercial operations are August 2007 for RAPP Unit 5 and February 2008 for RAPP Unit 6. The work on these projects is proceeding as per schedule. The completion cost of the project is Rs3072 crore.

In addition to above, two more plants namely Dholpur CCGT and Anta CCGT St.II were also awarded Technical clearance during 9th Plan but investment decision for the execution of these plants has not been taken.
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